RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. 2017-AA August 28, 2017

City of Bellbrook
Resolution No. 2017-AA

A Resolution Directing the Greene County Auditor to Enter the Delinquent Cost of
Unpaid Water Bills on the Tax Duplicate for the Properties Attached Hereto.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook, following all applicable procedures contained in the
Bellbrook Municipal Code, invoiced customers for providing water to properties located in the City of
Bellbrook’s water system area; and

WHEREAS, Bellbrook Municipal Code Section 1042.05 authorizes unpaid water bills to be
certified to the Greene County Auditor to be entered upon the tax duplicate, and

WHEREAS, the collection of such delinquent costs are in the best interest of the City and its
citizens.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the costs that have been incurred for providing water that have not been paid
by the property owners is $367.78.

Section 2. That the costs incurred shall be entered on the tax duplicate for the properties
attached hereto.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor

Jami L. Kinion, Clerk of Council




Subdivision Name
Purpose
Resolution/Ordinance #
Certifying Officer

Parcel ID #
L35000200110005100
L35000100050000600
L35000100070004500
L35000200050005300

City of Bellbrook

Delinquent Water Bills per Municipal Code 1042.05

Resolution 2017-AA
Mark Schlagheck

Owner's Name
Colas, Joseph L. & Merce Graell
Hilgeford, Patrick J. & Karen Ann
Crenshaw, Shawn
Pierce, Darlene

Total Amount Certified S 367.78

Property Address/Legal Description
4096 Woodedge Dr.
1929 Little Sugarcreek Rd.
189 Belair Circle
35 S. Main St.

Lot #/Acreage
328

45
25

Cash
Assessment

tax year
collection
year

v nunon

2017

2018
32.31
156.00
80.94
98.53
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