City of Bellbrook

Resolution No. 2017-AA

A Resolution Directing the Greene County Auditor to Enter the Delinquent Cost of Unpaid Water Bills on the Tax Duplicate for the Properties Attached Hereto.

WHEREAS, the City of Bellbrook, following all applicable procedures contained in the Bellbrook Municipal Code, invoiced customers for providing water to properties located in the City of Bellbrook's water system area; and

WHEREAS, Bellbrook Municipal Code Section 1042.05 authorizes unpaid water bills to be certified to the Greene County Auditor to be entered upon the tax duplicate, and

WHEREAS, the collection of such delinquent costs are in the best interest of the City and its citizens.

Now, Therefore, the City of Bellbrook Hereby Resolves:

Section 1. That the costs that have been incurred for providing water that have not been paid by the property owners is \$367.78.

Section 2. That the costs incurred shall be entered on the tax duplicate for the properties attached hereto.

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force forthwith.

Robert L. Baird, Mayor

Jami L. Kinion, Clerk of Council

Subdivision NameCity of BellbrookPurposeDelinquent Water Bills per Municipal Code 1042.05Resolution/Ordinance #Resolution 2017-AACertifying OfficerMark Schlagheck

Total Amount Certified \$ 367.78

Deveel ID #	Our or la Nama			Cash	tax year collection	2017
Parcel ID #	Owner's Name	Property Address/Legal Description	Lot #/Acreage	Assessment	year	2018
L35000200110005100	Colas, Joseph L. & Merce Graell	4096 Woodedge Dr.	328			\$ 32.31
L35000100050000600	Hilgeford, Patrick J. & Karen Ann	1929 Little Sugarcreek Rd.				\$ 156.00
L35000100070004500	Crenshaw, Shawn	189 Belair Circle	45			\$ 80.94
L35000200050005300	Pierce, Darlene	35 S. Main St.	25			\$ 98.53